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Department of Health Care Services 

Section 93 Stakeholder Workgroup Meeting 

September 30, 2014 

Major Risk Medical Insurance Program (MRMIP) 

Section 93 Stakeholder Workgroup Roster 

Categories Name Organization E-mail Address 

Consumer 
Advocates 

Anthony Wright Health-Access awright@health-access.org 

Consumer 
Advocates 

Sonal Ambegaokar National Health Law Program ambegaokar@healthlaw.org 

Consumer 
Advocates 

 National Health Law Program lilienfeld@healthlaw.org 

Consumer 
Advocates 

Elizabeth Landsberg Western Center on Law & Poverty elandsberg@wclp.org 

Consumer 
Advocates 

Beth Capell Health-Access bcapell@jps.net 

Consumer 
Advocates 

Cary Sanders California Pan-Ethnic Health 
Network 

csanders@cpehn.org 

Counties K Brooks County kbrooks@counties.org 

Foundations Sandra Shewry California Healthcare Foundation sshewry@chcf.org 

Health Care 
Providers 

Aracely Navarro California Primary Care Assoc. anavarro@cpca.org 

Health Care 
Providers 

Sean South California Primary Care Assoc. ssouth@cpca.org 

Health Plan Steve Melody Wellpoint steve.melody@wellpoint.com 

Health Plan Teresa Stark Kaiser Foundation Health Plan teresa.r.stark@kp.org 

Health Plan Christine Nelson Kaiser Foundation Health Plan christine.x.nelson@kp.org 

Immigration 
Advocates 

Gabrielle Lessard National Immigration Law Center lessard@nilc.org 

Immigration 
Advocates 

Tanya Broder National Immigration Law Center broder@nilc.org 

Immigration 
Advocates 

Betzabel Estudillo California Immigrant Policy Center bestudillo@caimmigrant.org 

Immigration 
Advocates 

Ronald Coleman California Immigrant Policy Center rcoleman@caimmigrant.org 

Insurance-Gov David Panush Covered California david.panush@covered.ca.org 

Insurance-Gov Zachary Goldman Covered California zachary.goldman@covered.ca.gov 

Labor Michelle Cabrera SEIU mcabrera@seiu.org 

Employers of Low-
wage Workers 

John Arensmeyer Small Business Majority jarensmeyer@smallbusinessmajor
ity.org 
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Categories Name Organization E-mail Address 

Legislative & 
State Staff 

   

Legislative Marjorie Schwartz Senate marjorie.swartz@sen.ca.gov 

Legislative Lawrence Cooper Senate lawrence.cooper@sen.ca.gov 

Legislative Michelle Baass Senate  Michelle.Baass@sen.ca.gov 

Legislative Agnes Lee Assembly agnes.lee@asm.ca.gov 

Legislative Andrea Margolis Assembly andrea.margolis@asm.ca.gov 

State Robert Ducay CHHS robert.ducay@chhs.ca.gov 

State Katie Johnson CHHS katie.johnson@chhs.ca.gov 

State Adam Dorsey DOF Adam.Dorsey@dof.ca.gov 

This row is blank    

This row is blank    

DHCS Staff    

 Toby Douglas DHCS toby.douglas@dhcs.ca.gov 

 Pilar Williams DHCS pilar.williams@dhcs.ca.gov 

 Anastasia Dodson DHCS anastasia.dodson@dhcs.ca.gov 

 Meredith Wurden DHCS meredith.wurden@dhcs.ca.gov 

 Carol Gallegos DHCS carol.gallegos@dhcs.ca.gov 

 Tina Chiginsky DHCS tina.chiginsky@dhcs.ca.gov 

 Rene Mollow DHCS rene.mollow@dhcs.ca.gov 

 Oksana Giy DHCS oksana.giy@dhcs.ca.gov 

 Ernesto Sanchez DHCS ernesto.sanchez@dhcs.ca.gov 

 Phoebe Sadler DHCS phoebe.sadler@dhcs.ca.gov 

 Tara Naisbitt DHCS tara.naisbitt@dhcs.ca.gov 
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